
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:979
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2001
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
P. RAJENDRAN

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the U.G.C. is providing financial help for the research and development projects undertaken by the Universities; and

(b) i f so, the details of funds released by the UGC for various Universities/State Governments during the last three years and current year, year-wise and State-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI)

(a)&(b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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